

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator McPherson to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Fannin

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 50, delete line 26 in its entirety and insert the following:

"Executive & Administration Program to provide for the administrative functions of the Department of Economic Development, provided, however, that the expenditure of any monies appropriated in this Act for the payment of the salaries of the secretary and the deputy secretary shall be limited to \$245,755 and \$143,460, respectively - Authorized Positions (33) \$ 5,186,785"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 51, delete line 17 in its entirety and insert the following:

"Business Development Program to provide statewide support for economic development, provided, however, that the expenditure of any monies appropriated in this Act for the payment of the salaries of the secretary and the deputy secretary shall be limited to \$245,755 and \$143,460, respectively - Authorized Positions (72) \$ 64,509,085"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 52, delete line 1 in its entirety and insert the following:

"Business Incentives Program to administer the Department's business incentives products through the Louisiana Economic Development Corporation and the Board of Commerce and Industry, provided, however, that the expenditure of any monies appropriated in this Act for the payment of the salaries of the secretary and the deputy secretary shall be limited to \$245,755 and \$143,460, respectively - Authorized Positions (15) \$ 15,215,441"